Confidentiality Requested:

O Yes [ ]No

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIvISION

WELL COMPLETION FORM

1347952

Form ACO-1

August 2013

Form must be Typed
Form must be Signed
All blanks must be Filled

WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

OPERATOR: License #__ 35116
SM Qil & Gas, Inc.

API No. 15 - 15-019-27563-00-00

Name: Spot Description:

Address 1: PO BOX 189 SW.NW.SE NE gec 17 qyp. 33 s R 10 [OEast] |west
Address 2: 1820 Feetfrom [J] North/ [ ] South Line of Section
City:  SKIATOOK State: OK  zjp: 74070 , 0189 1305 Feetfrom [0] East / [ | West Line of Section
Contact Person: __ Stan Miller, Sr. Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:

Phone: (918 ) 629-2151 ONne [INnw [Ise [sw

CONTRAGTOR: License #_ 35116 GPS Location: Lat: , Long:

Name: SM QOil & Gas, Inc.

Wellsite Geologist: _None

Purchaser: __CVR

Designate Type of Completion:

[O] New Well [ ] Re-Entry [ ] Workover

[d Oil [ ] wsw [ ] swD [ ] slow

[ ] Gas [ ] D&A [ ] ENHR []siGw

[ ] oG [ ] Gsw [ ] Temp. Abd.

[ ] CM (Coal Bed Methane)
[ ] cathodic D Other (Core, Expl., etc.):

If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:

Operator:

Well Name:

Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:

[ ] Deepening [ |Re-perf. [ ] Conv.to ENHR [ | Conv.to SWD

[ ] Plug Back [ ] Conv.to GSW [ ] Conv.to Producer
[ ] Commingled Permit #:

[ ] Dual Completion Permit #:

[ ] SWD Permit #:

[ ] ENHR Permit #:

[] Gsw Permit #:

10/24/2016 11/08/2016 1/24/2017

Spud Date or Date Reached TD

Recompletion Date

Completion Date or
Recompletion Date

AFFIDAVIT

| am the affiant and | hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and
regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied
with and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge. Date:

Submitted Electronically

(e.9. XX.XXXXX) (e.9. -XXX.XXXXX)

Datum: | |NAD27 | |NAD83 | |wGss4

County: Chautauqua

FULSOM "B"

Lease Name: Well #: 14-2

Field Name: __Leniton

Producing Formation: Wayside Sandstone

Elevation: Ground:1030 Kelly Bushing: 1035

Total Vertical Depth: 1579 Plug Back Total Depth:1573

Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: 42 Feet
Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? [ | Yes [1]No

If yes, show depth set: Feet
If Alternate Il completion, cement circulated from: 1573

feet depth to: 0 w/_210 sx cmt.
Drilling Fluid Management Plan

(Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)

Chloride content: 0 ppm Fluid volume: 1500 bbls

Dewatering method used: Hauled to Disposal

Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:

Operator Name: SM Oil & GaS, Inc.

Lease Name: Fulsom "A" 1

License #: 35116

S. R._10 [O]East[ |West
D-32365

QuarterSW Sec. 8

County: _Chautauqua

Twp. 33

Permit #:

KCC Office Use ONLY

Confidentiality Requested

03/10/2017

L] confidential Release Date:

Wireline Log Received

D Geologist Report Received

(] uic pistribution

ALT [ 1 O] [ ] Approved by: <arenRitter p;0. 03/13/2017




I |l

1347952
SM Qil & Gas, Inc. FULSOM "B" 14-2

Operator Name: Lease Name: Well #:

Sec. 17 Twp‘.?’3 s. r10 P JEast [ |West County: Chautauqua

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all final copies of drill stems tests giving interval tested, time tool
open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole temperature, fluid recovery,
and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s). Attach extra sheet if more space is needed.

Final Radioactivity Log, Final Logs run to obtain Geophysical Data and Final Electric Logs must be emailed to kcc-well-logs @kcc.ks.gov. Digital electronic log
files must be submitted in LAS version 2.0 or newer AND an image file (TIFF or PDF).

Drill Stem Tests Taken [ ]Yes [Z]No [ ] Log Formation (Top), Depth and Datum [0] Sample
(Attach Additional Sheets)
Name Top Datum
Samples Sent to Geological Survey [JYes [EINo Wayside SS 1474 GL
Cores Taken Llves [FINo
Electric Log Run [O]Yes [ INo
List All E. Logs Run:
GR/N
CASING RECORD [0 New [ ]Used
Report all strings set-conductor, surface, intermediate, production, etc.
: Size Hole Size Casing Weight Setting Type of # Sacks Type and Percent
Purpose of String Drilled Set (In 0.D,) Lbs./Ft. Depth Cement Used Additives
Surface 12.75 8.625 20 42 Portland 10 0
Production 6.75 4.50 11.60 1573 50/50 POZ, OWC | 210 6% Gel
ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD
Purpose: Depth Type of Cement # Sacks Used Type and Percent Additives
Top Bottom
Perforate
Protect Casing R
Plug Back TD
Plug Off Zone
Did you perform a hydraulic fracturing treatment on this well? @ Yes D No (If No, skip questions 2 and 3)
Does the volume of the total base fluid of the hydraulic fracturing treatment exceed 350,000 gallons? D Yes @ No (If No, skip question 3)
Was the hydraulic fracturing treatment information submitted to the chemical disclosure registry? D Yes D No (If No, fill out Page Three of the ACO-1)
Shots Per Foot PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs Set/Type Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record
Specify Footage of Each Interval Perforated (Amount and Kind of Material Used) Depth
2 1474-78, 1482-86, 1488-90, 1494.5-98.5 20K Frac Sand, 500 Bbl H20 1474:78, 148286, 1488
TUBING RECORD: Size: Set At: Packer At: Liner Run:
D Yes E No
Date of First, Resumed Production, SWD or ENHR. Producing Method:
1/26/2017 [ ] Flowing [O] Pumping [ ] Gas Lift [ ] other (Explain)
Estimated Production Oil Bbls. Gas Mcf Water Bbls. Gas-Oil Ratio Gravity
Per 24 Hours
3 50
DISPOSITION OF GAS: METHOD OF COMPLETION: PRODUCTION INTERVAL:
[JVented [ ]Sold [O]Used on Lease [ JopenHole [Tl Perf. [ |Dually Comp. [ ]Commingled Wayside Sandstone
(Submit ACO-5) (Submit ACO-4)
(If vented, Submit ACO-18.) D Other (Specify)




Form ACO1 - Well Completion
Operator SM Oil & Gas, Inc.

Well Name FULSOM "B" 14-2

Doc ID 1347952

Casing

owcC

Surface 12.75 8.625 20 42 Portland |10 0
Production|6.75 4.50 11.60 1573 50/50 210 6% Gel
POZ,




SM 0Oil & Gas, Inc.
P. O. Box 189
Skiatook, Oklahoma 74070

620-725-3200

October 24, 2016

Kansas Corporation Commission
Conservation Division

266 N. Main Street — Suite #220
Wichita, Kansas 67202-1513

=
Re: Fulsom B #14-3" -2
AP #15-019-27563-00-00
Cement Usage ACO-1

To Whom It May Concern:

SM 0il & Gas, Inc. buys quantities of Portland Type | cement, which comes on pallets of 35 sacks per
pallet, for the companies usage. In this case, the required 10 sacks of cement were mixed by our own
drilling rig personnel and used to properly install the surface casing.

An invoice showing the bulk quantity of cement is available if needed.

Thank youy;

Thomas H. Oast
Area Manager



810 £ 7™ — ' Cement or Acid Field Report

PO Box 92 TicketNo. 3008

EUREKA, KS 67045 :
(620) 583-5561 Foreman A€um 277¢y

Camp Luweess

Date Cust 1D # Lease & Well Number Section Township Range County State

//-8-/6 /80 Lol B 9.z T9°E Cs A%
Customer Safety Unit # ' Driver Unit # Driver
- Meeting O ;
S 7. il E Gae s, o —40F—— ﬁ/m 2
Mailing Address am b Ve NS | 5. . =7 o o £ S, PRI " A
Po. Box /89 _?” ﬁi - ?#f‘zﬂ 229 ST
City Stale Zip Code G'l%? __:/zzé:wl‘f&_ é;:eqm:‘; S S A T
SA1p 700k oL 75070 £
; FE LeAd
Job Type é&gﬁkﬂﬁ___._. Hole Depth /3 78 ) Slurry Vol. .22 _7#/¢ Tubing

Casing Depth /223 Hole Size . 6% " _ sumyw 428~ 47 Drill Pipe

E
Casing Size & WL % & Cement Left in Casing O \Water Gal/SK Other
Dit;piacemenw%/‘f 4L Displacement PSI_Z£C___ Bump Plug to 350 A BPM

Remarks SREety pleetng ; TRy up 7o ¥ % g, Break CIRcolatio wf F5 B FReSK_cudrfe... Lo

S00 * Gl Flush wf Holls, 5 B whter Spaces. puxed 435" sar S0/50 formun Cemrent w/ 6%
Gl 1 * PhemoSoal [k @ £2.8 */oal yseld 1.50 = FE Fh Sheky THIe o). w/ 78 str owe

Coradt ) 77 Dhomosenl @ 1% 24l ypsd 1.50 = 20 84 SSwky. apch out Loayp £ Comes

SAt Cower. Boledse (g, Disp e 779 A Sew7 of 29.S B f&5h wate. fovdl
ﬁf@ﬂwﬁ fressure 750"~ éj p oz  Ho 1250 P ot 2 s, R fense fhestute. SAaT
o, SAt s @ apet. Good Cement Fo SoRHce = 6 BbL SToRAy. Sod (omplite. Kip own.

Code 'Qty or Units Description of Product or Services Unit Price Total
cro2 |/ PumpCharge = /05000 /050.09°
Coor | g6 . | Wemm o Aps | sE.50 |

ol | (25 | S0 fop ek Roves?i oo T gas 1 SSISEE
C Lob | 480 % | Gel 6% P ZLead Cement | RS /36-.00
c 208 | /35 Bl Tbal Lol F e 128 | /68.75 |
C 202 | 775sks | owc Cement >7~,¢6C“én:»ﬂe~t _ tPrs | 193625 |

czop | 75 % | Phnoseal 1% L et | 9R.EE

c28y | H " | Hell N - o /8-09

CI08A | T57 Thews ..ZE@LK?"@Q?QJ . SO . - So— __6F0.00 M

TR TR T T NS N R /6000

cwa | T | 9h 7 Albe Py | nee | Feo

EITR RN Y. R 27 2 — “Tgsieo | 25500 |
c 224 | 330 gl | Cify walte |o00 freco | Z3.00

| Sib7otac | 5é63.00
S °” A N
&5 Sales Tax Fol. 7/

Authorization W . | .| ————— e Total -5"5'0/6* ?’7
| agree to the payment terms and conditions of services provided on the back of this job ticket. Any amendments to
payment terms must be in writing on the front of this job ticket or in the Customer's records at ELITE's office.




:', R
Conservation Division a I l S as Phone: 316-337-6200
266 N. Main St., Ste. 220 Fax: 316-337-6211

Wichita, KS 67202-1513 Corporation Commission http://kee.ks.gov/

Pat Apple, Chairman Sam Brownback, Governor
Shari Feist Albrecht, Commissioner
Jay Scott Emler, Commissioner

March 13, 2017

Stan Miller, Sr.

SM Oil & Gas, Inc.

PO BOX 189

SKIATOOK, OK 74070-0189

Re:ACO-1
API 15-019-27563-00-00
FULSOM "B" 14-2
NE/4 Sec.17-33S-10E
Chautaugua County, Kansas

Dear Stan Miller, Sr.:

K.A.R. 82-3-107 provides for all completion information to be filed within 120 days of the spud
date. Subsection(e)(2) of that regulation states "All rights to confidentiality shall be lost if the
filings are not timely."

The above referenced well was spudded on 10/24/2016 and the ACO-1 was received on
March 10, 2017 (not within the 120 days timely requirement).

Therefore, your request for confidential treatment of data contained within the ACO-1 filing
cannot be granted at this time.

If you should have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me at (316)337-6200.

Sincerely,

Production Department



	Confidential: Yes
	olicense: 35116
	oname: SM Oil & Gas, Inc.
	oaddr1: PO BOX 189
	oaddr2: 
	ocity: SKIATOOK
	ostate: OK
	ozip: 74070
	ozip4: 0189
	ocontact: Stan Miller, Sr.
	oarea: 918
	ophone: 629-2151
	clicense: 35116
	cname: SM Oil & Gas, Inc.
	geologist: None
	purchaser: CVR
	classofcompletion: NewWell
	WellType: OIL
	othertype: 
	orig_depth: 
	RePerf: Off
	ConvToPROD: Off
	gswpermit: 
	cdate: 1/24/2017
	tdate: 11/08/2016
	sdate: 10/24/2016
	enhrpermit: 
	gasstoragewell: Off
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	plugback: Off
	org_comp_date: 
	old_well_name: 
	old_operator: 
	ta: Off
	API: 15-019-27563-00-00
	SpotDescription: 
	Subdivision4Smallest: SW
	Subdivision3: NW
	Subdivision2: SE
	Subdivision1Largest: NE
	Section: 17
	Township: 33
	Range: 10
	RangeDirection: East
	FeetNSFromReference: 1820
	NorthSouthFromReference: North
	FeetEWFromReference: 1305
	EastWestFromReference: East
	Corner: NE
	Latitude: 
	Longitude: 
	NAD27: Off
	NAD83: Off
	WGS84: Off
	County: Chautauqua
	lname: FULSOM "B" 
	wellnumber: 14-2
	FieldName: Leniton
	ProdFormation: Wayside Sandstone
	ElevationGL: 1030
	ElevationKB: 1035
	td: 1579
	pbtd: 1573
	surfacecasingsettingdepth: 42
	MultStageCollar: No
	MultStageCollarDepth: 
	Alt2CementCircFrom: 1573
	Alt2CementCircTo: 0
	Alt2SacksOfCement: 210
	chloride: 0
	fluid: 1500
	dewater: Hauled to Disposal
	foname: SM Oil & Gas, Inc.
	flease: Fulsom "A" 1
	flicense: 35116
	fqtr: SW
	fsection: 8
	ftownship: 33
	frange: 10
	fRangeDirection: East
	fcounty: Chautauqua
	fpermit: D-32365
	LtrOfConfidReceived: Yes
	ConfRel: Off
	DateConfLetterRecd: 03/10/2017
	DateConfReleased: 
	WirelineLogsRecd: Yes
	GeoReportRecd: Off
	SentToUIC: Off
	sig_Title: 
	sig_date: 
	ALT: II
	AppByInitials: Karen Ritter
	Date Approved: 03/13/2017
	DrillStemTests: No
	Samples: No
	CoresTaken: No
	ElectricLogs: Yes
	elog1: 
GR / N	

	log: Off
	sample: Yes
	form1: Wayside SS
	top1: 1474
	datum1: GL
	form2: 
	top2: 
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	form3: 
	top3: 
	datum3: 
	form4: 
	top4: 
	datum4: 
	form5: 
	top5: 
	datum5: 
	form6: 
	top6: 
	datum6: 
	form7: 
	top7: 
	datum7: 
	Casing: New
	purpose1: Surface
	size1: 12.75
	casing1: 8.625
	weight1: 20
	setting1: 42
	cement1: Portland
	sacks1: 10
	additive1: 0
	purpose2: Production
	size2: 6.75
	casing2: 4.50
	weight2: 11.60
	setting2: 1573
	cement2: 50/50 POZ, OWC
	sacks2: 210
	additive2: 6% Gel
	purpose3: 
	size3: 
	casing3: 
	weight3: 
	setting3: 
	cement3: 
	sacks3: 
	additive3: 
	p1: Off
	p2: Off
	p3: Off
	p4: Off
	depth1: -
	type1: 
	sacks1_add: 
	add1: 
	depth2: -
	type2: 
	sacks2_add: 
	add2: 
	FracTreat: Yes
	FracTreatExceeds: No
	Registry: Off
	shots1: 2
	perf1: 1474-78, 1482-86, 1488-90, 1494.5-98.5
	acid1: 20K Frac Sand, 500 Bbl H2O
	d1: 1474-78, 1482-86,  1488-90, 1494.5-98.5
	shots2: 
	perf2: 
	acid2: 
	d2: 
	shots3: 
	perf3: 
	acid3: 
	d3: 
	shots4: 
	perf4: 
	acid4: 
	d4: 
	shots5: 
	perf5: 
	acid5: 
	d5: 
	tubingsize: 
	tubingdepth: 
	packerdepth: 
	linerrun: No
	firstdateofproduction: 1/26/2017
	flow: Off
	pump: Yes
	gas_lift: Off
	otherprodmethod: Off
	othertypeprodmethod: 
	oil_prod: 3
	gas_prod: 
	water: 50
	gas_oil: 
	gravity: 
	vented: Off
	used_lease: Yes
	sold: Off
	openhole: Off
	perforation: Yes
	duallycompleted: Off
	commingledcompletion: Off
	othercompletion: Off
	othertypecompodmethod: 
	prodinterval: Wayside Sandstone
	otherprodinterval: 


